Small Bowel and Multi-Visceral (Stomach, Duodenum, Intestine,                                           Liver and Pancreas) Transplant Information Checklist                                                                Covered under EPSDT Only

Service Type: 0300
Provider Contact Name:                           Provider NPI #             Phone Number    -   -    
Facility Name where transplant will occur:                                      NPI#       
Is this a Retro Review:   FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No
All 0300 requests will be entered into Atrezzo system under Physician NPI
1. Irreversible intestinal failure:   FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No
2. Failed TPN?   FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No    If so, respond to the four questions below:
a. Impending or overt liver failure due to TPN induced liver injury?  FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No
b. Thrombosis of the major central venous channels; jugular, subclavian and femoral veins?  FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No
c. Frequent line infection and sepsis?  FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No
d. Frequent episodes of severe dehydration despite intravenous fluid supplement in addition to TPN?   FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No
3. Will adequate supervision will be provided to assure there will be strict adherence to the medical regimen which is required:  FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No
4. Medical management has failed and the transplant likely to prolong life and restore a range of physical and social function suited to activities of daily living?   FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No
5. Is there a history of drug abuse?   FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No
6. Is there a history of alcohol abuse?   FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No
7. Is there a history of smoking?   FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No
8. If the answer to 5 is yes, has there been a drug free period?  If yes, how long?       
9. If the answer to 6 is yes, has there been an alcohol free period?  If yes, how long?       
10. If the answer to 7 is yes, has there been a smoke free period?  If yes, how long?       
11. Is there a behavioral health disorder by history and PE?   FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No
12. If the answer to 11 is yes, has the behavioral health disorder been treated?  FORMCHECKBOX 
  Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No
13. Is there adequate social /family support?   FORMCHECKBOX 
  Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No 
14. Is there a history or a current serious issue with non-compliance with medical treatment?                          FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes  FORMCHECKBOX 
  No
15. Psychosocial evaluation completed documenting the mental stamina to comply with post transplant treatments:   FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No
16. Has there been a detailed Infectious Disease screening for Cytomegalovirus:  FORMCHECKBOX 
  Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No                                                                                 Please document findings: 
17. Has there been a detailed Infectious Disease screening for Viral antibody titers for HIV:   FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No Please document findings: 
18. Has there been a detailed Infectious Disease screening for Hepatitis B and C:   FORMCHECKBOX 
  Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No          Please document findings: 
19. Patient understanding of surgical risk and post procedure compliance and follow−up?                 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No
20. Is there adequate social /family support?   FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No
21. The facility performing the transplant with appropriate credentials and expertise has evaluated the member and has indicated the willingness to undertake the procedure:   FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No
Out of State Providers

1. Please select one of the four questions which best meets the reason you are requesting Out of State Provider Services and specify how the request meets the selected reason:

Services provided out of state for circumstances other than these specified reasons shall not be covered. 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
  The medical services must be needed because of a medical emergency; 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Medical services must be needed and the Member's health would be endangered if he were required to travel to his state of residence; 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
  The state determines, on the basis of medical advice, that the needed medical services, or necessary supplementary resources, are more readily available in the other state; 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
  It is the general practice for Members in a particular locality to use medical resources in another state. 
 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Explain selected response:        

2. Enrolled in Virginia Medicaid:  FORMCHECKBOX 
  Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
  No 

Out of state providers may enroll with Virginia Medicaid by going to: 

 https://www.virginiamedicaid.dmas.virginia.gov/wps/myportal/ProviderEnrollment.  At the top of the page, click on Provider Services and then Provider Enrollment in the drop down box.         It may take up to 10 business days to become a Virginia participating provider.
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